

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 06215 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the Mayor & City Clerk to enter into an

intermunicipal agmnt with the Madison Metropolitan Sewerage District (MMSD) for reconstruction of the Pump Station #2 Force Main as required to allow

construction of the Park St Relief Stm Swr.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/17/2007 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

**On agenda:** 7/17/2007 **Final action:** 7/17/2007

Enactment date: 7/18/2007 Enactment #: RES-07-00768

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an intermunicipal agreement with the Madison

Metropolitan Sewerage District (MMSD) for reconstruction of the Pump Station #2 Force Main as

required to allow construction of the Park Street Relief Storm Sewer. (13th AD)

**Sponsors:** Common Council By Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 06187, 06215 Engineering Ltr.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/17/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
7/3/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer to a future Meeting to Adopt	Pass
6/5/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer to a future Meeting to Adopt	Pass
5/16/2007	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
5/15/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
5/7/2007	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Refer	Pass
5/2/2007	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Refer	
5/2/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
4/17/2007	1	Engineering Division	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	